Ouachita Parish
Principal Taxpayers of 2014

Ranked by Taxable Value

Rank Company Name

1 Entergy
2 Graphic Packaging Intl, Inc
3 ETC Tiger Pipeline
4 Gulf Crossing Pipeline
5 Gulf South Pipeline
6 El Paso Energy Corporation
7 Centerpoint Energy
8 AT&T Corporation
9 Dow Chemical Company
10 Wal-Mart Stores
11 CenturyLink
12 JP Morgan Chase Bank
13 Atmos Energy
14 Midcontinent Express Pipeline
15 MPT of West Monroe LLC
16 Pecanland Ventures, LLC
17 Georgia Pacific Corporation
18 Comcast of AR/LA/IMN/MS/TN
19 Brookshire's
20 Bancroft Bag, Inc
21 Community Trust Bank
22 Berry Plastics Corporation
23 JPS Equipment LLC
24 Ryan Auto Group
25 ITT Pneumotive
26 1ASIS Glenwood Regional Medical
27 Union Pacific Railroad
28 Ashford Development LLC
29 Ouachita Independent Bank
30 Voith Paper Service South, Inc
31 Progressive Bank
32 Texas Gas Transmission Corp
33 IberiaBank
34 Auburndale
35 Cooper Buick, Inc.
36 Louisiana Machinery Company
37 Dillard's Department Store
38 Vantage Health Plan, Inc

Business

Utility
Manufacturing
Oil & Gas

Oil & Gas

Oil & Gas

Oil & Gas

Oil & Gas
Communications
Manufacturing
Retail
Communications
Banking

Oil & Gas

Oil & Gas

Real Estate
Retail
Manufacturing
Entertainment
Retail
Manufacturing
Banking
Manufacturing
Equipment Sales
Automotive Sales
Manufacturing
Healthcare
Transportation
Residential Rentals
Banking
Manufacturing
Banking

Oil & Gas
Banking

Real Estate
Automotive Sales
Equipment Sales
Retail
Healthcare

Taxable Value

75,760,782
44,011,343
18,560,820
14,933,170
14,756,700
12,497,910
12,301,590
12,175,740
10,467,969
8,867,502
8,303,972
7,970,584
7,827,940
7,287,800
6,615,411
5,749,010
5,392,812
5,098,337
4,981,773
4,703,584
4,599,028
4,419,176
4,222,451
3,912,022
3,868,007
3,850,495
3,846,980
3,221,957
3,146,333
3,012,230
2,933,512
2,729,490
2,728,545
2,707,294
2,591,809
2,570,133
2,510,363
2,484,532
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39 Sol's Pipe Yard

40 Regions Bank

41 Hixson Hopkins Autoplex

42 Enervest Production Company
43 Koch Nitrogen

44 Cadeville Gas Storage

45 Kansas City Southern

46 Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts
47 Interstate Automotive Dealers
48 Capital One Bank

49 Allied Building Stores

50 Rogers Manufacturing Corporation
51 Belk's Department Store

52 Scott Truck & Tractor

53 Lowe's Home Centers, Inc

54 P & S Surgical Center

55 JC Penney Properties

56 Bilvalken Enterprises

57 Home Depot USA, Inc

58 Walgreen's LA

59 Verizon Wireless

60 Millhaven Road Property Company
61 Sparks Nissan Kia

62 Sears, Roebuck & Co

63 Richwood Correctional Center
64 TKG Monroe, LA

65 Luv N' Care

66 Target Corporation

67 Orthopaedic Plaza LLC

68 HCI Limited Partnership

69 Guest House Holdings LLC
70 Louisiana Plastics

71 Cinemark USA, Inc

72 Van-Trow Cadillac Toyota

73 Broyle Warehouse LLC

74 Plymouth Tube

75 Standard Enterprises, Inc

76 NRG Sterlington Power LLC

Business

Manufacturing
Banking
Automotive Sales
Oil & Gas
Manufacturing
Oil & Gas
Transportation
Automotive Parts
Automotive Sales
Banking

Building Supplies
Manufacturing
Retail

Equipment Sales
Building Supplies
Healthcare

Retail
Manufacturing
Building Supplies
Retail
Communications
Healthcare
Automotive Sales
Retail
Corrections

Real Estate
Manufacturing
Retail

Healthcare

Real Estate
Healthcare
Manufacturing
Entertainment
Automotive Sales
Warehousing
Manufacturing
Residential Rentals
Utility

Taxable Value

2,469,073
2,386,654
2,379,447
2,370,041
2,180,893
2,137,383
2,022,070
1,904,870
1,904,494
1,899,953
1,845,857
1,817,987
1,776,358
1,769,400
1,757,311
1,681,120
1,664,093
1,661,850
1,621,342
1,592,930
1,585,010
1,575,210
1,572,867
1,557,055
1,554,475
1,523,299
1,485,498
1,480,738
1,472,859
1,463,209
1,460,675
1,414,825
1,413,309
1,402,444
1,372,830
1,364,391
1,344,456
1,263,336
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77 Bancorpsouth

78 Now Save Stores

79 Hilton Garden Inn of West Monroe
80 D & J Construction

81 Coca-Cola Enterprises

82 Texas Eastern Transmission Corp
83 Perryville Energy Partners LLC

84 Scott Powerline & Utility Equipment
85 lvan Smith/Ashley Furniture Pecanland
86 Kohl's Department Store

87 United Rentals Inc

88 Ouachita Fertilizer

89 Fulghum Fiber Inc

90 Holyfield Inc

91 Hideaway Apartments

92 Gulf Inland Corp

93 Duck Commander Co

94 Benjamin Peters Properties

95 Motion Industries, Inc

96 PEJJ, LLC

97 McDonald's - Gilley Enterprises

98 Doggett Machinery Services

99 Nustar Energy LLP

100 North American Land Development

Business

Banking

Retail

Hotels
Construction
Retail

Oil & Gas

Oil & Gas
Equipment Sales
Retail

Retail
Equipment Rentals
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Real Estate
Residential Rentals
Oil & Gas
Manufacturing
Real Estate
Industrial Parts
Real Estate
Restaurants
Equipment Sales
Oil & Gas

Real Estate

Taxable Value

1,263,228
1,235,766
1,235,533
1,208,680
1,184,795
1,179,430
1,175,435
1,161,600
1,134,691
1,130,907
1,124,730
1,122,383
1,113,600
1,057,974
1,045,084
1,040,658
1,034,370
1,002,738

975,165

958,270

935,260

922,900

922,280

901,537



