# Ouachita Parish Principal Taxpayers of 2014

### Ranked by Taxable Value

Rank Company Name	<u>Business</u>	Taxable Value
1 Entergy	Utility	75,760,782
2 Graphic Packaging Intl, Inc	Manufacturing	44,011,343
3 ETC Tiger Pipeline	Oil & Gas	18,560,820
4 Gulf Crossing Pipeline	Oil & Gas	14,933,170
5 Gulf South Pipeline	Oil & Gas	14,756,700
6 El Paso Energy Corporation	Oil & Gas	12,497,910
7 Centerpoint Energy	Oil & Gas	12,301,590
8 AT&T Corporation	Communications	12,175,740
9 Dow Chemical Company	Manufacturing	10,467,969
10 Wal-Mart Stores	Retail	8,867,502
11 CenturyLink	Communications	8,303,972
12 JP Morgan Chase Bank	Banking	7,970,584
13 Atmos Energy	Oil & Gas	7,827,940
14 Midcontinent Express Pipeline	Oil & Gas	7,287,800
15 MPT of West Monroe LLC	Real Estate	6,615,411
16 Pecanland Ventures, LLC	Retail	5,749,010
17 Georgia Pacific Corporation	Manufacturing	5,392,812
18 Comcast of AR/LA/MN/MS/TN	Entertainment	5,098,337
19 Brookshire's	Retail	4,981,773
20 Bancroft Bag, Inc	Manufacturing	4,703,584
21 Community Trust Bank	Banking	4,599,028
22 Berry Plastics Corporation	Manufacturing	4,419,176
23 JPS Equipment LLC	Equipment Sales	4,222,451
24 Ryan Auto Group	Automotive Sales	3,912,022
25 ITT Pneumotive	Manufacturing	3,868,007
26 IASIS Glenwood Regional Medical	Healthcare	3,850,495
27 Union Pacific Railroad	Transportation	3,846,980
28 Ashford Development LLC	Residential Rentals	3,221,957
29 Ouachita Independent Bank	Banking	3,146,333
30 Voith Paper Service South, Inc	Manufacturing	3,012,230
31 Progressive Bank	Banking	2,933,512
32 Texas Gas Transmission Corp	Oil & Gas	2,729,490
33 IberiaBank	Banking	2,728,545
34 Auburndale	Real Estate	2,707,294
35 Cooper Buick, Inc.	Automotive Sales	2,591,809
36 Louisiana Machinery Company	Equipment Sales	2,570,133
37 Dillard's Department Store	Retail	2,510,363
38 Vantage Health Plan, Inc	Healthcare	2,484,532

# Ouachita Parish Principal Taxpayers of 2014

## Ranked by Taxable Value

Rank Company Name	<u>Business</u>	Taxable Value
39 Sol's Pipe Yard	Manufacturing	2,469,073
40 Regions Bank	Banking	2,386,654
41 Hixson Hopkins Autoplex	Automotive Sales	2,379,447
42 Enervest Production Company	Oil & Gas	2,370,041
43 Koch Nitrogen	Manufacturing	2,180,893
44 Cadeville Gas Storage	Oil & Gas	2,137,383
45 Kansas City Southern	Transportation	2,022,070
46 Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts	Automotive Parts	1,904,870
47 Interstate Automotive Dealers	Automotive Sales	1,904,494
48 Capital One Bank	Banking	1,899,953
49 Allied Building Stores	Building Supplies	1,845,857
50 Rogers Manufacturing Corporation	Manufacturing	1,817,987
51 Belk's Department Store	Retail	1,776,358
52 Scott Truck & Tractor	Equipment Sales	1,769,400
53 Lowe's Home Centers, Inc	Building Supplies	1,757,311
54 P & S Surgical Center	Healthcare	1,681,120
55 JC Penney Properties	Retail	1,664,093
56 Bilvalken Enterprises	Manufacturing	1,661,850
57 Home Depot USA, Inc	Building Supplies	1,621,342
58 Walgreen's LA	Retail	1,592,930
59 Verizon Wireless	Communications	1,585,010
60 Millhaven Road Property Company	Healthcare	1,575,210
61 Sparks Nissan Kia	Automotive Sales	1,572,867
62 Sears, Roebuck & Co	Retail	1,557,055
63 Richwood Correctional Center	Corrections	1,554,475
64 TKG Monroe, LA	Real Estate	1,523,299
65 Luv N' Care	Manufacturing	1,485,498
66 Target Corporation	Retail	1,480,738
67 Orthopaedic Plaza LLC	Healthcare	1,472,859
68 HCI Limited Partnership	Real Estate	1,463,209
69 Guest House Holdings LLC	Healthcare	1,460,675
70 Louisiana Plastics	Manufacturing	1,414,825
71 Cinemark USA, Inc	Entertainment	1,413,309
72 Van-Trow Cadillac Toyota	Automotive Sales	1,402,444
73 Broyle Warehouse LLC	Warehousing	1,372,830
74 Plymouth Tube	Manufacturing	1,364,391
75 Standard Enterprises, Inc	Residential Rentals	1,344,456
76 NRG Sterlington Power LLC	Utility	1,263,336

# Ouachita Parish Principal Taxpayers of 2014

## Ranked by Taxable Value

Rank Company Name	<u>Business</u>	Taxable Value
77 Bancorpsouth	Banking	1,263,228
78 Now Save Stores	Retail	1,235,766
79 Hilton Garden Inn of West Monroe	Hotels	1,235,533
80 D & J Construction	Construction	1,208,680
81 Coca-Cola Enterprises	Retail	1,184,795
82 Texas Eastern Transmission Corp	Oil & Gas	1,179,430
83 Perryville Energy Partners LLC	Oil & Gas	1,175,435
84 Scott Powerline & Utility Equipment	Equipment Sales	1,161,600
85 Ivan Smith/Ashley Furniture Pecanland	Retail	1,134,691
86 Kohl's Department Store	Retail	1,130,907
87 United Rentals Inc	<b>Equipment Rentals</b>	1,124,730
88 Ouachita Fertilizer	Manufacturing	1,122,383
89 Fulghum Fiber Inc	Manufacturing	1,113,600
90 Holyfield Inc	Real Estate	1,057,974
91 Hideaway Apartments	Residential Rentals	1,045,084
92 Gulf Inland Corp	Oil & Gas	1,040,658
93 Duck Commander Co	Manufacturing	1,034,370
94 Benjamin Peters Properties	Real Estate	1,002,738
95 Motion Industries, Inc	Industrial Parts	975,165
96 PEJJ, LLC	Real Estate	958,270
97 McDonald's - Gilley Enterprises	Restaurants	935,260
98 Doggett Machinery Services	Equipment Sales	922,900
99 Nustar Energy LLP	Oil & Gas	922,280
100 North American Land Development	Real Estate	901,537